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Dear customer, 
 
 
With this Infineon Technologies AG information note, we would like to inform you about the following  
 
 

Amendment of Environmental Flag with/without Change of Ordering Code 
(OPN# and SP#) 
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 Products 
affected 

Please refer to attached affected product list    

“INF_004-23_[customer-no].pdf” 

 

 Detailed change information 

Subject  Amendment of Environmental Flag with/without Change of Ordering Code 
(OPN# and SP#) 

  

Reason  To Reflect the Correct Environmental Flag at Production Sites for Each 
Product 

  

Description  Old New 

With SP# and  
OPN# Change 

SP# OPN# 

SP001554494 IRF8915TRPBF 

SP001577432 IRF7303TRPBF 

SP001565688 IRF9956TRPBF 

SP001555820 IRF8910TRPBF 

SP001565270 IRF7328TRPBF 

SP001565328 IRF7201TRPBF 

SP001575370 IRF9910TRPBF 

SP001555342 IRF7413ZTRPBF 

SP001554204 IRF7341TRPBF 

SP001562004 IRF7103TRPBF 

SP001577624 IRF8721TRPBF 

SP001563692 IRF7805ZTRPBF 

SP001562160 IRF7313TRPBF 

SP001577632 IRF8714TRPBF 

SP001577448 IRF7821TRPBF 

*SP001570892 IRFHM8326TRPBF 
 

SP# OPN# 

SP005876295 IRF8915TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876271 IRF7303TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876297 IRF9956TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876294 IRF8910TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005828189 IRF7328TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876270 IRF7201TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876296 IRF9910TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876278 IRF7413ZTRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876277 IRF7341TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876269 IRF7103TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876290 IRF8721TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876285 IRF7805ZTRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876276 IRF7313TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876289 IRF8714TRPBFXTMA1 

SP005876287 IRF7821TRPBFXTMA1 

*SP005876303 IRFHM8326TRPBFXTMA1 
 

Without SP# and  
OPN# Change  

 

SP# OPN# 
SP001557678 IRFU120NPBF 

SP001578380 IRFU3910PBF 

SP001567330 IRLU120NPBF 

SP001574164 IRLU3410PBF 

SP001553260 IRLU024NPBF 

SP001570224 IRF7314TRPBF 

SP001555914 IRF9952TRPBF 
 

SP# OPN# 
SP001557678 IRFU120NPBF 

SP001578380 IRFU3910PBF 

SP001567330 IRLU120NPBF 

SP001574164 IRLU3410PBF 

SP001553260 IRLU024NPBF 

SP001570224 IRF7314TRPBF 

SP001555914 IRF9952TRPBF 
 

Product Barcode Label Without Halogen Free Flag Logo 
 
*Only SP001570892 has Halogen Free 
Flag present 

With Halogen Free Flag Logo 
 
*SP005876303 created due to Completely Pb 
Free Flag update from N to Y, no change in label 
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 Product 
identification 

Products to be identified via OPN#, SP#, Product Barcode Label 

 

 Impact of 
change 

No Impact on Electrical Performance of the Products 

 

 Attachments INF_004-23_[customer-no].pdf  affected product list 

 

 Intended start 
of delivery 

Immediate 

 
 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office. 

 



INF 004/23

Amendment of Environmental Flag with/without Change of Ordering Code (OPN# and SP#)

Affected products sold to DIGI-KEY (4002348)

  Sales name  SP number  OPN   Package  Customer part number

IRF7103TRPBF SP001562004 IRF7103TRPBF SO8 IRF7103TRPBF

IRF7201TRPBF SP001565328 IRF7201TRPBF SO8 IRF7201TRPBF

IRF7303TRPBF SP001577432 IRF7303TRPBF SO8 IRF7303TRPBF

IRF7313TRPBF SP001562160 IRF7313TRPBF SO8 IRF7313TRPBF

IRF7314TRPBF SP001570224 IRF7314TRPBF SO8 IRF7314TRPBF

IRF7328TRPBF SP001565270 IRF7328TRPBF SO8 IRF7328TRPBF

IRF7341TRPBF SP001554204 IRF7341TRPBF SO8 IRF7341TRPBF

IRF7413ZTRPBF SP001555342 IRF7413ZTRPBF SO8 IRF7413ZTRPBF

IRF7805ZTRPBF SP001563692 IRF7805ZTRPBF SO8 IRF7805ZTRPBF

IRF7821TRPBF SP001577448 IRF7821TRPBF SO8 IRF7821TRPBF

IRF8714TRPBF SP001577632 IRF8714TRPBF SO8 IRF8714TRPBF

IRF8721TRPBF SP001577624 IRF8721TRPBF SO8 IRF8721TRPBF

IRF8910TRPBF SP001555820 IRF8910TRPBF SO8 IRF8910TRPBF

IRF8915TRPBF SP001554494 IRF8915TRPBF SO8 IRF8915TRPBF

IRF9910TRPBF SP001575370 IRF9910TRPBF SO8 IRF9910TRPBF

IRF9952TRPBF SP001555914 IRF9952TRPBF SO8 IRF9952TRPBF

IRF9956TRPBF SP001565688 IRF9956TRPBF SO8 IRF9956TRPBF

IRFHM8326TRPBF SP001570892 IRFHM8326TRPBF PQFN 3.3X3.3 8L IRFHM8326TRPBF

IRFU024NPBF SP001552404 IRFU024NPBF IPAK IRFU024NPBF

IRFU120NPBF SP001557678 IRFU120NPBF IPAK IRFU120NPBF

IRFU220NPBF SP001567710 IRFU220NPBF IPAK IRFU220NPBF

IRFU2405PBF SP001571782 IRFU2405PBF IPAK IRFU2405PBF

IRFU3410PBF SP001578398 IRFU3410PBF IPAK IRFU3410PBF

IRFU3910PBF SP001578380 IRFU3910PBF IPAK IRFU3910PBF

IRLU024NPBF SP001553260 IRLU024NPBF IPAK IRLU024NPBF

IRLU120NPBF SP001567330 IRLU120NPBF IPAK IRLU120NPBF

IRLU3410PBF SP001574164 IRLU3410PBF IPAK IRLU3410PBF

Affected products of Infineon PCN List created 2023-02-21


